

NSE & BSE / 2017-18 / 86

November 15, 2017

The Manager, Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 The Manager, Corporate Services, BSE Limited 14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT

Ref: Scrip Code: 533179

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation of 'Annual Investor Day – 2017' scheduled on Friday, December 1, 2017

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Part A)(15) and any other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company's 'Annual Investor Day -2017' is scheduled as follows:

1. Date:

Friday, December 1, 2017

2. Time:

9:30 AM to 04:30 PM IST

3. Venue:

Persistent Systems Limited, Plot No. 39, Phase 1, Rajiv Gandhi IT Park, Hinjewadi,

Pune 411 057

Please find attached the invitation for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Persistent Systems Limited

Amit Atre

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above





Dear Investor,

We are pleased to invite you to our **Eighth Annual Investor Day** to be held on **Friday**, **1**st **December 2017**. Like in previous editions, you will get to meet and interact with our leadership team along with getting front row seats to technology leaps in areas such as Data, Digital, IoT, Blockchain, Machine Learning and their relevance in the context of financial and healthcare industry.

This year too we have put together a **hackathon** – a short burst of inspired coding, where teams would build technology solutions for financial industry related problem statements shared by fellow investors.

Event details:

Date: Friday, December 1st, 2017
Time: 09:30 AM to 04:30 PM IST

• Venue: Persistent Systems Ltd, Plot No. 39, Phase 1, Rajiv Gandhi IT Park, Hinjawadi, Pune-411057

Register here: https://content.persistent.com/Persistent/investor-day-rsvp.php

We look forward to receiving your confirmation.

Regards,

Anukool Modak | Investor Relations

Persistent Systems Ltd.